PLEASE INDICATE THE PLACE OF POSTING POSTED @ OMO RANCH FIRE HOUSE ON May 13, 2017: ____ POSTED @ INDIAN DIGGINGS DISTRICT OFFICE ON May 13, 2017: ____ POSTED @ INDIAN DIGGINGS MP ROOM DOORS ON May 13, 2017: ____ POSTED @ INDIAN DIGGINGS WEBSITE May 13, 2017: ____

INDIAN DIGGINGS SCHOOL DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD AGENDA REGULAR MEETING June 16, 2017 5:00 PM

| | | | 5:00 PM |
|--------|-----------------------|---|---|
| Camer | | foll: President | Administration: Grant Coffin |
| | nings: C Position: | lerk Member | Public: |
| Regula | ar Busin | ess | |
| 2. | Motion Motion | n to approve May (2017) Minut | s to the agenda: Motion Second |
| 5. | | pal's Report: Mr. Coffin will ref f school. | eport the following information: 1) Spring Trip. 2) Last |
| 6. | and oth a) | | |
| 7. | | Input: The board sets this time duals aking any action at this time du | ne aside to take Public Input. The board is prevented ue to Public Law. |
| 8. | | Information Item: Enrollment F 1) In District Students: 3 2) Out of District: 10 Informational Item: Update on 1) Prop 39 2) Internet Connectivity | 8 |
| | c) | Action Item: LCAP Approval: | MotionSecond |
| | d) | Action Item: Budget Approval | using Single Adoption Method: MotionSecond |
| | e) | | ance Assignment Justification: The board will adopt igned Ending Fund Balances above the state recommended cond |

INDIAN DIGGINGS SCHOOL DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD AGENDA REGULAR MEETING June 16, 2017

| 9. | New Bu | usiness: Action Item: 2017-18 Education Protection Account (EPA) Spending Determination: MotionSecond |
|-----|-----------|---|
| | b) | Action Item: Approval to skip the July 7, 2017 board meeting: MotionSecond |
| | c) | |
| 10. | Closed a) | Session: In: Out: None |
| 11. | Adjour | rn: Motion to adjourn at by:, Second to the motion |

Next regular meeting to be held on August 11, 2017 @ 5:00 PM